NOVA SCOTIA COURT OF APPEAL

Jones, Roscoe and Pugsley, JJ.A. Cite as: R. v. Pearch, 1993 NSCA 103

BETWEEN:

TERRY GORDON PEARCH) Roger A. Burrill) for the Appellant
	Appellant)
- and -)) Robert C. Hagell) for the Respondent
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN)
	Respondent) Appeal Heard:) April 8, 1993
		Judgment Delivered: April 8, 1993
))
))
))
)

THE COURT: Appeal dismissed per oral reasons for judgment of Jones, J.A.; Roscoe and Pugsley, JJ.A. concurring.

The reasons for judgment of the court were delivered orally by:

JONES, J.A.:

We see no merit in this appeal.

We agree with the trial judge that the appellant was properly informed of his right to counsel under s. 10(b) of the **Charter** and that he waived his rights. We would note in this regard that the appellant did not testify on the trial. The appeal is dismissed.

J.A.

Concurred in:

Roscoe, J.A.

Pugsley, J.A.

NOVA SCOTIA COURT OF APPEAL

BETWEEN:

TERRY GORDON P	PEARCH		
- and - FOR	Appellant))	R E A S O N S
BY: HER MAJESTY TH	E QUEEN)	JONES, J.A.
	Respondent)	
)	